
ROLLING HILLS LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
2024 – 2025

SCHOOL CALENDAR
Board Approved 2/22/2024

Monday, August 12.......................................................................Orientation Day (All employees)
Tuesday, August 13………………………………………………………………...Staff PD; No School
Wednesday, August 14 ............................................................................... First Day for Students
Monday, September 2..................................................................................Labor Day; No School
Friday, September 13……………………………………………………………...Fair Day; No School
Friday, October 11..................................................................End of 1st 9 Weeks Grading Period;

2 Hour Early Dismissal
Friday, October 18..............................................................................................Report Cards Out
Monday, November 11……………………………………………………...Veterans Day; No School
Monday, November 25………………………………………………………..2 Hour Early Dismissal;

Parent/Teacher Conferences
Tuesday, Nov 26 - Monday, Dec 2 (inclusive)..........................Thanksgiving Vacation; No School
Friday, December 20.................................................................................2 Hour Early Dismissal;

End of 2nd 9 Weeks Grading Period
Monday, December 23 - Wednesday, Jan 1 (inclusive)……………….……....Christmas Vacation;

No School
Thursday, Jan 2 - Friday, Jan 3 ……………………………………Staff Professional Development,

No school for students
Friday, January 10.............................................................................................. Report Cards Out
Monday, January 20 ...........................................................Martin Luther King Jr. Day; No School
Monday, February 10……………………………………………………………………..2 Hour Delay
Monday, February 17............................................................………….Presidents Day; No School
Thursday, March 6......................................................................................2 Hour Early Dismissal;

Parent/Teacher Conferences
Friday, March 7……………………………………………………….………………………No School
Friday, March 14…………………………………………..……End of 3rd 9 Weeks Grading Period;

2 Hour Early Dismissal
Friday, March 21................................................................................................Report Cards Out
Friday, April 18 - Monday, April 21 (inclusive)....................................Easter Vacation; No School
TBD………….. …………………………………….……………..High School Graduation Ceremony
Friday, May 16…………………………………..……………….. 2 Hour Early Dismissal; Last Day

for Students; End of 4th 9 Weeks Grading Period
Monday, May 19………………….……………..…………………………………....Last Day for Staff

Kindergarten Information:
Staggered start will be August 14, 15, 16, 19, 20 and 21. All Kindergartners will begin on
August 22nd. More information will be given to Kindergarten parents in August.

Total Student Days Total Staff Days
First Grading Period - 41 43
Second Grading Period - 44 45
Third Grading Period - 47 50
Fourth Grading Period - 43 44
Total Days 175 182



Snow day plan
Calamity Days 1-5 forgiven
Calamity Day 6
Calamity Day 7
Calamity Day 8

March 7 will be used as a make up day IF we have reached ## calamity days by March 1st.
April 21 will be used as a make up day, if needed.
All other days will be made up at the end of the school year.


